Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Grant of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.		06/28/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	201 Third Street, Eighth Floor		
Internal Address:	MAC A0187-081		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94103		
Entity Type: Unknown:			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 128

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0824261	FTD FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY SELECTED MEMBER
Registration Number:	0821318	FTD
Registration Number:	0844748	FTD
Registration Number:	1011660	REMEMBRANCE BOUQUET
Registration Number:	1040212	BIRTHDAY PARTY
Registration Number:	1108614	FTD
Registration Number:	1142116	
Registration Number:	1116187	MERCURY NETWORK
Registration Number:	1147784	BIG HUG
Registration Number:	1226443	FTD
Registration Number:	1231300	FTD
Registration Number:	1269424	RETRANS
Registration Number:	1479854	PERFECT PRESCRIPTION TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0858

900054842

082426

X 832/50

1		
Registration Number:	1486082	FLORIST
Registration Number:	1503884	FTD FAMILY
Registration Number:	1503001	MERCURY
Registration Number:	1523748	FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY
Registration Number:	1507234	ESPECIALLY FOR YOU!
Registration Number:	1576429	FTD
Registration Number:	1601243	CHICKEN SOUP
Registration Number:	1693488	FLOWERS AFTER HOURS
Registration Number:	1754588	BOO-QUET
Registration Number:	1679759	FTD MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	1729683	FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY FTD SINCE 1910
Registration Number:	1712040	BIG HUG
Registration Number:	1850397	FUN IN THE SUN
Registration Number:	1823059	THANKS A BUNCH
Registration Number:	1848732	1-800-SEND-FTD
Registration Number:	1888010	SWEET SURPRISE
Registration Number:	1988401	LOVING THOUGHTS
Registration Number:	2044937	SPRING GARDEN
Registration Number:	2053519	SINCE 1910 FTD FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2130968	SINCE 1910 FTD FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2157241	FTD
Registration Number:	2170061	FTD SUNBURST
Registration Number:	2168194	ESPECIALLY FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2055537	GOOD NEIGHBOR DAY
Registration Number:	2173656	
Registration Number:	2162738	TEA FOR TWO
Registration Number:	2173677	SWEET DREAMS
Registration Number:	2219418	FTD
Registration Number:	2171870	SWEET DREAMS
Registration Number:	2314841	MERCURY MAIL
Registration Number:	2346281	MERCURY
Registration Number:	2179618	HOLIDAY CELEBRATIONS
Registration Number:	2242418	BUNDLES OF JOY
Registration Number:	2437785	MERCURY
Registration Number:	2349091	DOLLARS & SCENTS
	-	TD A DEBAA DIZ

Registration Number:	2325994	FTDA
Registration Number:	2400929	IT'S TIME TO CELEBRATE
Registration Number:	2386578	GIFT CREATIONS BY FTD
Registration Number:	2454005	BE A HERO
Registration Number:	2664996	1-877-SENDVNS
Registration Number:	2385454	FTD
Registration Number:	2970872	MERCURY WINGS
Registration Number:	2403957	FTD.COM
Registration Number:	2450168	FTD.COM
Registration Number:	2456393	FTD.COM
Registration Number:	2442418	FTD FAMILY
Registration Number:	2494001	MERCURY DIRECT
Registration Number:	2447791	FTD FLOWERS AFTER HOURS
Registration Number:	2531418	MERCURYDIRECT
Registration Number:	2493561	INTERNATIONAL RETRANS BY FTD
Registration Number:	2478657	CASHFLO FTD
Registration Number:	2489400	GIFT CREATIONS BY FTD
Registration Number:	2534819	DIRECTORY SERVICES FTD
Registration Number:	2478658	FTD FRESHFLOWERS
Registration Number:	2564436	FTD IN BLOOM
Registration Number:	2493692	WORLD CLASS BEARS
Registration Number:	2933470	1800FTDFLOWERS.COM
Registration Number:	2672801	FTD
Registration Number:	2541749	INSPIRED LIVING FOR EVERYDAY
Registration Number:	2568404	BEST BOSS
Registration Number:	2560342	AUTUMN SPLENDOR
Registration Number:	2712593	MERCURY ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2529629	WORLD CLASS BEARS BY FTD
Registration Number:	2767362	TOUCH OF SPRING
Registration Number:	2731148	FTD MEMBER SERVICES
Registration Number:	2581506	FTD FLORIST'S BULLETIN BOARD
Registration Number:	2729940	FOL
Registration Number:	2517377	FTD EXCLUSIVES COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2664391	FTD CONNECTIONS
	11	

Registration Number:	2803066	BASKET OF CHEER
Serial Number:	76360977	YOUR DAY
Registration Number:	2639421	CANDY CANE LANE
Registration Number:	2699935	NATIONAL FLORA
Serial Number:	76384843	FTDI
Registration Number:	2669047	FOR ALL YOU DO
Registration Number:	2669048	SWEETHEARTS
Registration Number:	2674897	ESPECIALLY FOR DAD
Registration Number:	2706666	LASTING ROMANCE
Registration Number:	2813816	FTD COLLECTIONS
Registration Number:	2754301	FTD FLOWERS ALL HOURS
Registration Number:	2721035	FTD INTERNETLINK
Registration Number:	2693319	THE FTD CARNIVAL BOUQUET
Registration Number:	2693320	THE FTD BELOVED BOUQUET
Registration Number:	2693321	THE FTD MY ONE AND ONLY BOUQUET
Serial Number:	76441591	BEARY HAPPY VALENTINE
Registration Number:	2713449	FTDIMAIL
Registration Number:	2992853	FTDI.COM
Serial Number:	76523291	MERCURY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2959048	WEB GIFTS
Registration Number:	2962815	WEBGIFTS
Serial Number:	76566577	MERCURY ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	76577052	B BUTTERFIELD BLOOMS
Registration Number:	3006400	FTD
Registration Number:	3088277	FTD MERCURY
Registration Number:	2953583	ROSES WITH HUGS
Registration Number:	2953675	GIFTSENSE
Serial Number:	78332932	BUTTERFIELD BLOOMS
Registration Number:	2946070	TIMELESS TRIBUTE
Serial Number:	78704511	FTD
Serial Number:	78735271	FTD FLOWERCAM
Serial Number:	78735291	FLORAL QUALITY YOU CAN SEE
Serial Number:	78750334	BE GOLD. SEND FTD.
Serial Number:	78771768	FLOWERS DIRECT
Serial Number:	78813337	FTD

Registration Number:	2194180	
Registration Number:	2757371	FLOWERS ALL HOURS
Registration Number:	2266466	FTD FLY TACKLE DEALER
Registration Number:	2275503	IFTD SHOW
Registration Number:	2465100	BASIC IS BETTER
Registration Number:	2535652	VNS
Registration Number:	2474995	VNS
Registration Number:	2484339	VALUE NETWORK SERVICE
Registration Number:	2523717	WE SEND FLOWERS WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	1602751	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Durham
Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/
Date:	08/03/2006

Total Attachments: 7

source=(T-Grant)(Florists')#page1.tif source=(T-Grant)(Florists')#page2.tif source=(T-Grant)(Florists')#page3.tif source=(T-Grant)(Florists')#page4.tif source=(T-Grant)(Florists')#page5.tif source=(T-Grant)(Florists')#page6.tif source=(T-Grant)(Florists')#page7.tif

GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Grantor"), owns and uses in its business, and will in the future adopt and so use, various intangible assets, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, FTD, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of July 28, 2006 (said Credit Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Credit Agreement"), with the lenders named therein (collectively, together with their respective successors and assigns party to the Credit Agreement from time to time, the "Lenders"), Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), and the other agents listed therein pursuant to which Lenders have made certain commitments, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, to extend certain credit facilities to Company; and

WHEREAS, Company may from time to time enter, or may from time to time have entered, into one or more swap agreements (collectively, the "Lender Swap Agreements") with one or more Persons that are Lenders or Affiliates of Lenders at the time such Lender Swap Agreements are entered into (in such capacity, collectively, "Swap Counterparties"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Subsidiary Guaranty dated as of July 28, 2006 (said Subsidiary Guaranty, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Guaranty"), in favor of Secured Party for the benefit of Lenders and any Swap Counterparties, pursuant to which Grantor has guarantied the prompt payment and performance when due of all obligations of Company under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents and all obligations of Company under the Lender Swap Agreements, including, without limitation, the obligation of Company to make payments thereunder in the event of early termination thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated as of July 28, 2006 (said Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor, Secured Party and the other grantors named therein, Grantor has created in favor of Secured Party a security interest in, and Secured Party has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located (the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

LA3:1120645.1

- (i) all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by such Grantor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the "**Trademarks**"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include, and Grantor shall not be deemed to have granted a security interest in, any of such Grantor's rights or interests in the Trademark Collateral to the extent that such a grant would, under the terms of any agreement related to the Trademark Collateral to which Grantor is a party (including any license) result in a breach of the terms of, or constitute a default under, such agreement (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to the UCC or any other applicable law (including the Bankruptcy Code) or principles of equity); provided, that immediately upon the ineffectiveness, lapse or termination of any such provision, the Trademark Collateral shall include, and Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, all such rights and interests as if such provision had never been in effect.

In the event that any asset of a Grantor is excluded from the Trademark Collateral by virtue of the foregoing paragraph, Grantor agrees to use all commercially reasonable efforts to obtain all requisite consents to enable such Grantor to provide a security interest in such asset pursuant hereto as promptly as practicable.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights, obligations and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Grant of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day of July, 2006.

FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY, INC.

Name: Jon R. Burney

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

LA3:1120645

S-1

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Trademark Description	Owner
1.	72236948	0824261	FTD FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY SELECTED MEMBER	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
2.	72236983	0821318	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
3.	72238070	0844748	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
4.	73010814	1011660	REMEMBRANCE BOUQUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
5.	73062460	1040212	BIRTHDAY PARTY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
6.	73146031	1108614	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
7.	73175705	1142116	Design	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
8.	73175706	1116187	MERCURY NETWORK	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
9.	73197039	1147784	BIG HUG	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
10.	73261130	1226443	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
11.	73265622	1231300	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
12.	73367314	1269424	RETRANS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
13.	73610433	1479854	PERFECT PRESCRIPTION	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
14.	73610664	1486082	FLORIST	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
15.	73708270	1503884	FTD FAMILY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
16.	73708271	1503001	MERCURY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
17.	73711904	1523748	FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
18.	73718361	1507234	ESPECIALLY FOR YOU!	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
19.	73796730	1576429	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
20.	73829160	1601243	CHICKEN SOUP	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
21.	73833608	1602751	Design	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
22.	74082434	1693488	FLOWERS AFTER HOURS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
23.	74130512	1754588	BOO-QUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
24.	74167562	1679759	FTD MARKETPLACE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
25.	74214796	1729683	FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY FTD SINCE 1910	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
26.	74223214	1712040	BIG HUG	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
27.	74324864	1850397	FUN IN THE SUN	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
28.	74375967	1823059	THANKS A BUNCH	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
29.	74429231	1848732	1-800-SEND-FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
30.	74436242	1888010	SWEET SURPRISE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
31.	74694192	1988401	LOVING THOUGHTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
32.	74702378	2044937	SPRING GARDEN	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.

Schedule A-1 LA3:1120645

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Trademark Description	Owner
33.	74720919	2053519	SINCE 1910 FTD FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
34.	74720920	2130968	SINCE 1910 FTD FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
35.	75032103	2157241	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
36.	75098294	2170061	FTD SUNBURST	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
37.	75126966	2168194	ESPECIALLY FOR YOU	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
38.	75134299	2055537	GOOD NEIGHBOR DAY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
39.	75161459	2173656	Design	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
40.	75166450	2162738	TEA FOR TWO	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
41.	75166673	2173677	SWEET DREAMS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
42.	75185738	2219418	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
43.	75193339	2171870	SWEET DREAMS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
44.	75196676	2314841	MERCURY MAIL	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
45.	75210036	2346281	MERCURY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
46.	75270138	2179618	HOLIDAY CELEBRATIONS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
47.	75283818	2242418	BUNDLES OF JOY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
48.	75304956	2437785	MERCURY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
49.	75511222	2349091	DOLLARS & SCENTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
50.	75621561	2325994	FTDA	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
51.	75674696	2400929	IT'S TIME TO CELEBRATE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
52.	75716124	2386578	GIFT CREATIONS BY FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
53.	75767038	2454005	BE A HERO	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
54.	75782712	2664996	1-877-SENDVNS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
55.	75793297	2385454	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
56.	75818921	2970872	MERCURY WINGS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
57.	75820658	2403957	FTD.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
58.	75827340	2450168	FTD.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
59.	75838172	2456393	FTD.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
60.	75892685	2442418	FTD FAMILY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
61.	75894192	2494001	MERCURY DIRECT	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
62.	76006207	2447791	FTD FLOWERS AFTER HOURS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
63.	76006208	2531418	MERCURYDIRECT	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
64.	76006209	2493561	INTERNATIONAL RETRANS BY FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
65.	76006211	2478657	CASHFLO FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
66.	76006212	2489400	GIFT CREATIONS BY FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
67.	76006214	2534819	DIRECTORY SERVICES FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
68.	76006215	2478658	FTD FRESHFLOWERS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc
69.	76043091	2564436	FTD IN BLOOM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc

LA3:1120645 Schedule A-2

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Trademark Description	Owner
70.	76065100	2493692	WORLD CLASS BEARS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
71.	76108927	2933470	1800FTDFLOWERS.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
72.	76109308	2672801	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
73.	76135516	2541749	INSPIRED LIVING FOR EVERYDAY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
74.	76151040	2568404	BEST BOSS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
75.	76151041	2560342	AUTUMN SPLENDOR	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
76.	76171627	2712593	MERCURY ADVANTAGE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
77.	76179106	2529629	WORLD CLASS BEARS BY FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
78.	76180706	2767362	TOUCH OF SPRING	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
79.	76188279	2731148	FTD MEMBER SERVICES	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
80.	76188280	2581506	FTD FLORIST'S BULLETIN BOARD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
81.	76200104	2729940	FOL	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
82.	76249689	2517377	FTD EXCLUSIVES COLLECTION	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
83.	76249947	2664391	FTD CONNECTIONS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
84.	76299109	2845495	FTDI.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
85.	76331033	2803066	BASKET OF CHEER	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
86.	76360977		YOUR DAY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
87.	76360979	2639421	CANDY CANE LANE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
88.	76378043	2699935	NATIONAL FLORA	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
89.	76384843		FTDI	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
90.	76389147	2669047	FOR ALL YOU DO	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
91.	76389148	2669048	SWEETHEARTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
92.	76389149	2674897	ESPECIALLY FOR DAD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
93.	76389172	2706666	LASTING ROMANCE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
94.	76416794	2813816	FTD COLLECTIONS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
95.	76423692	2754301	FTD FLOWERS ALL HOURS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
96.	76423693	2721035	FTD INTERNETLINK	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
97.	76441202	2693319	THE FTD CARNIVAL BOUQUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
98.	76441203	2693320	THE FTD BELOVED BOUQUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
99.	76441204	2693321	THE FTD MY ONE AND ONLY BOUQUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
100.	76441591		BEARY HAPPY VALENTINE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
101.	76443002	2713449	FTDIMAIL	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
102.	76485872	2992853	FTDI.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
103.	76523291		MERCURY TECHNOLOGY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
104.	76531463	2959048	WEB GIFTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
105.	76531464	2962815	WEBGIFTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
106.	76566577		MERCURY ADVANTAGE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
107.	76577052		B BUTTERFIELD BLOOMS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Trademark Description	Owner
108.	78225933	3006400	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
109.	78237331	3088277	FTD MERCURY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
110.	78291306	2953583	ROSES WITH HUGS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
111.	78320488	2953675	GIFTSENSE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
112.	78332932		BUTTERFIELD BLOOMS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
113.	78364973	2946070	TIMELESS TRIBUTE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
114.	78704511		FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
115.	78735271		FTD FLOWERCAM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
116.	78735291		FLORAL QUALITY YOU CAN SEE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
117.	78750334		BE GOLD. SEND FTD.	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
118.	78771768		FLOWERS DIRECT	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
119.	78813337		FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
120.	75209464	2194180	MERCURY MAN FIGURE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
121.	76423694	2757371	FLOWERS ALL HOURS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
122.	75406456	2266466	FTD FLY TACKLE DEALER	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
123.	75394137	2275503	IFTD-MEMBER SERVICES	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
124.	75793290	2465100	BASIC IS BETTER	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
125.	75937277	2535652	VNS & Design	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
126.	75751917	2474995	VNS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
127.	75751918	2484339	VALUE NETWORK SERVICE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
128.	76165662	2523717	WE SEND FLOWERS WORLDWIDE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.

Schedule A-4

LA3:1120645

RECORDED: 08/03/2006